
 2025 IHS Baseball Schedule

Day Date Team Opponent Site Time
Fri Feb. 14 Varsity Thorsby Away 4:30

Fri Feb. 14 Jr. High Thorsby Away 6:30

Sat Feb. 15 JH/MS Jemison Middle (DH) Home 11:00

Mon Feb. 17 Varsity Indian Springs Home 4:00

Tue Feb. 18 Jr. High Verbena (DH) Home 4:30

Thur Feb. 20 Varsity Verbena Away 6:00

Sat Feb. 22 Varsity Westminster Home Noon

Sat Feb. 22 Jr. High Westminster Home 2:00

Mon Feb. 24 Varsity Central Coosa Home 4:00

Mon Feb. 24 Jr. High Central Coosa Home 6:00

Thur Feb. 27 Varsity Maplesville Away 4:00

Thur Feb. 27 Jr. High Maplesville Away 6:00

Fri Feb. 28 Varsity Maplesville Home 4:00

Fri Feb. 28 Jr. High Maplesville Home 6:00

Tue Mar. 4 Varsity Central Coosa Away 4:30

Tue Mar. 4 Jr. High Central Coosa Away 6:30

Thur Mar. 6 Varsity Dallas Co Away 4:00

Fri Mar. 7 JH/MS Demopolis MS (DH) Home 4:00

M-S Mar. 10-15 Varsity County Tournament TBA TBA

Sat Mar. 15 Jr. High Jemison Middle (DH) Home 11:00

Mon Mar. 17 Varsity Billingsley Home 4:30

Mon Mar. 17 Jr. High Billingsley Home 6:30

Tue Mar. 18 Jr. High Billingsley Away 4:30

Tue Mar. 18 Varsity Billingsley Away 6:30

Fri Mar. 21 Jr. High Autauga Academy Away 4:00

Fri Mar. 21 Varsity Autauga Academy Away 6:00

Fri Mar. 28 Varsity Dallas Co Home 4:30

Sat Mar. 29 JH/MS Demopolis MS (DH) Away 11:00

Mon Mar. 31 Varsity **Tuscaloosa Academy** Home 4:30

Tue Apr. 1 Varsity **Tuscaloosa Academy** Away 4:30

Fri Apr. 4 Varsity Greene Co Away 4:30

Mon Apr. 7 Varsity Greene Co Home 4:30

Thur Apr. 10 Varsity **Aliceville (DH)** Away 4:00

Mon Arp. 14 Varsity Indian Springs Away 4:00

Tue Apr. 15 Varsity Verbena Home 4:30

Fri-Sat Apr. 18-19 Varsity Playoffs TBD TBD

TBD TBD Varsity State Championship TBD TBD


